

SHE 2015 Traffic Signal Upgrades		Project Totals			Sturgeon Electric		WL Contractors		Dynalectric Company		
Contract 201843268					Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty and Surety Co.		
Item	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost
201-00000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	lump sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,575.96	\$ 1,575.96
202-00195	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN COVER	square yard	69	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 2,873.85	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 32.97	\$ 2,274.93
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	square yard	701	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,123.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,834.00	\$ 29.67	\$ 20,798.67
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	linear foot	1,454	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,994.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 7,924.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,902.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 15,979.46
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	square yard	205	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 11,398.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 32.97	\$ 6,758.85
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	square yard	87	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 3,623.55	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 32.97	\$ 2,868.39
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	square yard	694	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,962.00	\$ 70.05	\$ 48,614.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,208.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 18,758.82
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	square yard	6,466	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,932.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,225.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,165.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 8,599.78
202-00828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	lump sum	1	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 77,108.52	\$ 77,108.52
202-04005	CLEAN VALVE BOX	each	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 842.70	\$ 842.70
203-00050	UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	cubic yard	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 371.28	\$ 9,282.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	each	88	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 167.59	\$ 14,747.92
203-01620	SWEEPING	hour	92	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 3,624.80
208-00008	EROSION LOG (9 INCH)	linear foot	570	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,163.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 3,100.80
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	linear foot	400	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 5,616.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	each	5	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,318.69	\$ 6,593.45
208-00050	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	each	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 4,432.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 286.52	\$ 4,584.32
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,363.89	\$ 5,363.89
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	hour	90	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 143.26	\$ 12,893.40
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	hour	90	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 143.26	\$ 12,893.40
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	hour	90	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 3,546.00
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	hour	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 3,546.00
208-00206	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	day	25	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 395.39	\$ 9,884.75
210	RESET RADIO COMMUNICATION ANTENNA (YAGI AND OMNI)	each	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 205.73	\$ 617.19
210	RESET MICROWAVE VEHICLE RADAR DETECTOR (MVRD)	each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 582.91	\$ 582.91
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,356.67	\$ 10,070.01
210-04020	MODIFY INLET	each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 4,505.52	\$ 4,505.52
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 548.63	\$ 548.63
211-03005	DEWATERING	each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 573.04	\$ 1,146.08
212-00050	SOD	square foot	692	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 6,989.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 7,134.52
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 458.43	\$ 1,375.29
213-00067	ROCK MULCH (WEED FREE)	square foot	185	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,266.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 2,225.55
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	ton	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.55	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 99.76	\$ 19,952.00
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	ton	100	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 210.83	\$ 21,083.00
403-34851	HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING SX) (100) (PG 64-28)	ton	192	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 220.35	\$ 42,307.20	\$ 295.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 254.08	\$ 48,783.36
412-00800	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH)	square yard	147	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,288.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 241.72	\$ 35,532.84
503-00036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	linear foot	34	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 451.82	\$ 15,361.88
503	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)(VACUUM)	linear foot	134	\$ 400.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 54,940.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 44,890.00	\$ 451.82	\$ 60,543.88
503-00048	DRILLED CAISSON (48 INCH)	linear foot	31	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 14,353.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 560.35	\$ 17,370.85
503	DRILLED CAISSON (48 INCH)(VACUUM)	linear foot	122	\$ 675.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 56,486.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 560.35	\$ 68,362.70
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	linear foot	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 1,360.00

Item	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	square yard	615	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 46,740.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 54,735.00	\$ 95.30	\$ 58,609.50
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	square yard	402	\$ 155.00	\$ 62,310.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 73,164.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 148.35	\$ 59,636.70
609-20010	CURB TYPE 2 (SECTION B)	linear foot	162	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 3,361.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 8,010.90
609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	linear foot	183	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 6,176.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 9,049.35
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	linear foot	1,150	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 56,867.50
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)	square foot	1,047	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 12,616.35	\$ 21.50	\$ 22,510.50	\$ 18.68	\$ 19,557.96
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	linear foot	1,623	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,706.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 41,224.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,198.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 48,576.39
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	linear foot	3,516	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 91,416.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,352.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 79,989.00
613-07000	PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	each	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,520.27	\$ 9,121.62
613-10000	WIRING	lump sum	1	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 68,645.89	\$ 68,645.89
613-13040	LUMINAIRE LED 5300 LUMENS	each	20	\$ 835.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1,018.84	\$ 20,376.80
613	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	each	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,348.15	\$ 16,740.75

Item	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	square foot	398	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 14,845.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,542.00	\$ 19.07	\$ 7,589.86
614-00035	SIGN PANEL (SPECIAL)	square foot	315	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,442.50	\$ 30.50	\$ 9,607.50	\$ 21.46	\$ 6,759.90
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2X2 INCH TUBING)	linear foot	173	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 30.99	\$ 5,361.27
614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	each	40	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 21,920.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 247.08	\$ 9,883.20
614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	each	85	\$ 680.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 70,975.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 66,130.00	\$ 781.21	\$ 66,402.85
614-70448	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12-12)	each	28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 894.96	\$ 25,058.88
614-72860	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND INSTRUCTION SIGN	each	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 370.50	\$ 14,820.00
614-72863	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST ASSEMBLY	each	18	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 971.27	\$ 17,482.86
614	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM	each	5	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 47,175.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 6,699.08	\$ 33,495.40
614	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (FLIR)(CAMERA)	each	20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 176,700.00	\$ 7,435.73	\$ 148,714.60
614-75848	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	each	5	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 26,960.00	\$ 134,800.00	\$ 25,608.96	\$ 128,044.80
614-81120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-20 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 21,220.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 9,731.38	\$ 19,462.76
614-81135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	3	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 35,730.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 11,675.68	\$ 35,027.04
614-81140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-40 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12,745.26	\$ 12,745.26
614-81145	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-45 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	1	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 15,232.21	\$ 15,232.21
614-81150	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-50 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	2	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 29,460.00	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$ 15,705.06	\$ 31,410.12
614-81155	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-55 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 16,564.75	\$ 33,129.50
614-81160	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-60 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	2	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 17,475.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 19,042.97	\$ 38,085.94
614-81165	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-65 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	3	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 19,045.00	\$ 57,135.00	\$ 20,029.65	\$ 60,088.95
614-81170	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-70 FOOT MAST ARM)	each	4	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 18,705.00	\$ 74,820.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 21,109.60	\$ 84,438.40
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	each	5	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 30,125.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 4,165.16	\$ 20,825.80
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (SINGLE MODE) (6 STRAND)	linear foot	130	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 1,826.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 444.60
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE(MULTI MODE)(6 SINGLEMODE/42 MULTIMODE STRAN	linear foot	840	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 3,099.60
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TERMINATION PANEL (6 STRAND)	each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,125.20	\$ 2,125.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 291.50
614-87333	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CAMERA (TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE)	each	5	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 5,593.53	\$ 27,967.65
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	lump sum	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 37,305.00	\$ 37,305.00	\$ 18,030.60	\$ 18,030.60
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	lump sum	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 381,544.12	\$ 381,544.12
627-00005	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	gallon	8	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 238.50	\$ 1,908.00
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SYMBOL)	square foot	230	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 3,921.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 3,719.10
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	square foot	5,634	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,680.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 61,410.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 70,425.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 59,720.40
629-01001	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE 1)	each	56	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 137.99	\$ 7,727.44
630-00000	FLAGGING	hour	950	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 21,574.50
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	hour	80	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 116.77	\$ 9,341.60
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	day	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 152.45	\$ 6,098.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	day	120	\$ 725.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 72,120.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 605.47	\$ 72,656.40
630-80335	BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	each	4	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 59.47	\$ 237.88
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	each	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 665.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 32.44	\$ 648.80
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	each	24	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 756.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 1,038.00
630-80344	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (SPECIAL)	square foot	72	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 18.38	\$ 1,323.36
630-80350	VERTICAL PANEL	each	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 21.62	\$ 3,243.00
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	each	2	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,762.58	\$ 7,525.16
630-80358	ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (C TYPE)	each	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,135.26	\$ 4,541.04
630-80363	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT) (FLASHING)	each	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 555.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 540.60
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	each	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 864.00

Item	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Item	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost	Unit Bid Cost	Total Bid Cost
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	force account	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
700-70021	F/A ON-THE-JOB TRAINEE	force account	1	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
700-70034	F/A ENVIRONMENTAL	force account	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
700-70082	F/A FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	force account	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	force account	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL ITEMS		Engineer's	Estimate	\$ 2,054,407.00		\$ 2,248,931.75		\$ 2,384,109.00		\$ 2,554,266.33
	Textura Fee						\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00
	PROJECT TOTAL						\$ 2,254,781.75		\$ 2,389,959.00		\$ 2,560,116.33